## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

**Media Contacts:** MaryBeth Matzek, <u>marybeth@oconnorconnective.com</u>, 920-288-2980; Dan Shea, <u>dshea@sheaelectricllc.com</u>, 920-303-9380.

## **Shea Electric & Communications Wins National Award**

NECA honors Fond du Lac project

OSHKOSH — Shea Electric & Communications, LLC received a prestigious National Electrical Contractors Association (NECA) 2023 Project Excellence Awards.

NECA honored Shea Electric in its Design-Build Under \$1 million project category for the work done for SSM Health Treffert Studios, a place where neurodivergent individuals can find their passion and express their talents, giving them a voice and platform to share their strengths with the world.

"This is an incredible, outstanding honor for us," said Shea Electric COO Dan Shea. "Being one of 17 projects nationally to receive this honor says a lot about the quality we provide our clients on each and every job."

Shea Electric also received two 2023 national safety awards: Recognition of Achievement of Zero Injury Award and Recognition of Achievement in Safety Excellence Award for companies recording between 25,001 and 50,000 man-hours.

NECA is the voice of the \$225 billion electrical construction industry that brings power, light and communication technology to buildings and communities across the United States.

## **About Shea Electric & Communications, LLC**

Shea Electric & Communications, LLC, first opened its doors in 2006. They have since become one of Northeast Wisconsin's leading companies in the electrical/low voltage/security installation and service work industry. Headquartered in Oshkosh, Shea Electric & Communications LLC specializes in full-service electrical contracting work across the region, including electrical service work; lighting; audio/visual, voice/data/fiber optic product installation; burglar and intrusion systems installation; and access control and security camera systems.

Dan Shea brings more than 35 years of hands-on knowledge in the electrical field and a strong philosophy of community support. Shea Electric & Communications LLC is known in the industry for its core business values of honesty, safety and exceptional customer service, along with its team of hardworking employees, who take pride in delivering high-quality professional results.

For more information about Shea Electric & Communications, LLC, including a more in-depth listing of services, industry memberships, partnerships and affiliations, visit www.sheaelectricllc.com.